

R
T.P.(C) No. 840 OF 2001

ITEM No.25

Court No. 7

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.840/2001

POONAM SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJAN PD.SRIVASTAVA @RAJAN KR.SRIVASTAVA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 1/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Kameshwar Singh,adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Shridhar Chitle,adv.
Mr. R.N.Karanjawala,adv.
Mr. Arjun Bobde,adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Heard.
The Transfer petition is dismissed.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master

.PA
.PL55

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) No. 840 OF 2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Poonam Srivastava ...Petitioner

Vs.

Rajan Pd. Srivastava ...Respondent

@ Rajan Kumar Srivastava

ORDER@@
CCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Heard.
Transfer Petition is dismissed.

.SP1

.....J.
(D.P.MOHAPATRA)

New Delhi;
April 1, 2002.

.....J.
(P.VENKATARAMA REDDI)